
Month Date Event Actitvity Lead Location Time
Tuesday, 5 December 2023 No training
Wednesday, 6 December 2023 Event NNC2 MOR Burgie Arboretum
Tuesday, 12 December 2023 No training
Wednesday, 13 December 2023 Event NNC3 INVOC Merkinch
Tuesday, 19 December 2023 No training
Tuesday, 26 December 2023 Training / FunO Tue=O Lynne Walker Church Wood, Grantown Daytime
Tuesday, 2 January 2024 Training Tue=O Lynne Walker Kincraig & Dunachton 11:30am to 12:30pm
Tuesday, 9 January 2024 Training Tue=O Lynne Walker Kincraig & Dunachton 18:30 hrs
Saturday, 13 January 2024 Event MOR Local event MOR Lossie - Oakenhead

Sunday 14 January 2024 Training Workshop Lynne Walker ESW and Event Workshop, 
Carrbridge 

10:00 to 13:00; 
13:00 to 16:00

Tuesday, 16 January 2024 No training
Wednesday 17 January 2024 Event NNC3 MOR Burgie Arboretum
Tuesday, 23 January 2024 No training
Wednesday, 24 January 2024 Event NNC4 Janette Macleod Spey Valley Golf 
Tuesday, 30 January 2024 No training
Wednesday, 31 January 2024 Event NNC5 MOR  Carsehill
Tuesday, 6 February 2024 No training
Wednesday, 7 February 2024 Event NNC6 INVOC Nairn East Beach
Tuesday, 13 February 2024 Training Tue=O Lynne Walker 18:30 hrs

Sunday, 18 February 2024 Event Compass Sport 
Cup/Trophy

FVO Birnam Hill, Dunkeld

Tuesday, 20 February 2024 Training Tue=O Lynne Walker 18:30 hrs
Sunday, 25 February 2024 Event MOR Local event MOR Lossie East 
Tuesday, 27 February 2024 Training / Social Tue=O Lynne Walker 18:30 hrs
Sunday 3 March 2024 Event Regional INVOC Dallaschyle
Tuesday, 5 March 2024 Training Tue=O Janette Macleod 18:30 hrs
Saturday, 9 March 2024 Event MOR Local event MOR Gordon Castle
Tuesday, 12 March 2024 Training Tue=O 18:30 hrs
Tuesday, 19 March 2024 Training Tue=O Janette Macleod 18:30 hrs
Tuesday, 26 March 2024 Training Tue=O Janette Macleod 18:30 hrs
Tuesday 2 April 2024 No training
Tuesday 9 April 2024 Training Tue=O 18:30 hrs
Wednesday  17 April 2024 Training Tue=O Callum Scott 18:30 hrs
Wednesday 24 April 2024 Training Tue=O Callum Scott 18:30 hrs
Sunday 28 April 2024 Event MOR Local event MOR Burgie
Wednesday  1 May 2024 Training Tue=O Callum Scott 18:30 hrs
Wednesday  8 May 2024 Training Tue=O Callum Scott 18:30 hrs
Saturday 11 May 2024 Event MOR Local event MOR Aberlour
Wednesday  15 May 2024 Training Tue=O Callum Scott 18:30 hrs
Wednesday  22 May 2024 Training / Social Tue=O Callum Scott 18:30 hrs
Sat 26 & Sun 27 May 2024 Event Scottish Champs INVOC & MOR Creag Leach & Roseisle
Tuesday 27 May 2024 No training
Wednesday 28th May 2024 Event NUL1 TBC
Tuesday 4 June 2024 Training Tue=O Clare Kemsley 18:30 hrs
Tuesday 11 June 2024 Training Tue=O Clare Kemsley 18:30 hrs
Friday 14 June 2024 Event NUL2 INVOC Milton & Drakies
Saturday 15 June 2024 Event MOR Local event MOR Culbin
Tuesday 18 June 2024 No training
Wednesday 19 June 2024 Event NUL3 MOR Forres
Tuesday 25 June 2024 Training / Social Tue=O Clare Kemsley 18:30 hrs

Local events (BASOC, MOR, INVOC) are 
listed. For Scottish events, look at the 

'Competition' calendar
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BASOC Calendar as at 12 December 2023 FOR FURTHER DETAILS LOOK AT THE TUE=O PAGE
https://www.basoc.org.uk/tuesday-o 


